N13021388

MailFinance A Neopost USA Company

Section (A) Dealer Information

Product Lease Agreement with Meter Rental Agreement

| Dealer Office Number: | Dealer Office N | ame: Suburbs-Itasca | | Phone #: 630 238 7800 | | | Date Submitted; | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|---|------------|--|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| | (B) Billing Info | | Sec | Section (C) Installation Information (If different than Billing Information) | | | | | |
| Company Name (Full legal name): | | | | Company Name (Full legal name): | | | | | |
| Wheaton Park District | | | | Wheaton Park District Community Center DBA: | | | | | |
| DBA: \\ | | | | | | | | | |
| Billing Address: | | | 1777 | Installation Address (No PO Boxes or General Delivery): 1777 S. Blanchard Street | | | | | |
| Billing City: | 1 | State: Zip Code + 4: | Installati | | | State: | ; Zip Code + 4: 60189 8236 | | |
| Billing Contest Name: | | Contact Phone Number: | | tion Contact Name: | | Phone Number: | | | |
| Billing Contact Phone Number: | | | - | Lyn Havelka Installation Contact Title: | | | 630- 690 4880 Fex Number: | | |
| Luts Payling Spl | | Contact Fax Number; | | | | | T un maniper, | | |
| Billing Contact email Address | to colon | Purchase Order Number: | | Installetion Contact emeil Address: Ihavelka@wheatonparks.org | | | | | |
| Section (D) Products | | | | | | | | | |
| Quantity Model / Part Number Description (Include Serial Number, if applicable See additional listed products on attached continuation schedule, | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 One IS480BW | | | | n with Interfaced Thirty (30) Pound Scale | | | | | |
| 2 One ISDS | | ynamic Scale | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | ,,, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | | | | |
| 5 | | | | | | | | | |
| Section (E) Lease Paymo | | Section (G) Postage Meter & Postage Funding Information | | | | | | | |
| Tax Status: | Period # of h | Monthly Payment (plus applicable taxes) | Main P | ost Office Nami | ∋ ; | | Post Office 5-Digit Zip Code: | | |
| ☐ Taxable ☐ Tax-Exempt. | First 2 | 324.00 | | ge Funding Met Bill Me | hod: | יטי | Postage Funding Account: | | |
| Certificate attached. | Next | 12 359.00 | | repay by Ch | eck OMAS Agency Coo | de. | ☑ New ☐ Existing | | |
| Billing Frequency: Monthly | | | | ACH Debit | | | Existing Account Number | | |
| ☐ Quarterly | Next | | | Attach ACH Authorization Fo | Attach USPS CPU rm Authorization Lette | | | | |
| ☐ Annually | Next | | | | | | | | |
| Billing Method: | Billing Method: Current Lease Number: | | | Section (H) Services | | | | | |
| ☐ Standard | | | Rate | Rate Protection: ☐ Online Postal Rates ☐ RCP (Shipped Update) Covered Product: IS480 | | | | | |
| Government New Lease Number: Payment in Arrears | | | | | None | | | | |
| Section (F) ACH Direct Debit for Lease Payments (Attach Voided Check) | | | | г Аррв: | ☑ Online Postal Expen | se Mana | agement | | |
| Bank Name | | | | | Online E-Services Online E-Services w | es with Electronic Return Receipt | | | |
| Bank Cily, State | | Bank Confact Phone Number | | are: | ☐ Software Advantage |) | Covered Product: | | |
| Sank Routing Number | | Bank Account Number | | er Services: | ☑ Maintenance | Ø | Installation / Training | | |
| Section (I) Approval | | | | | | | | | |
| Existing customers who currently fund the Postage account by ACH Debit will not be converted to neoFunds/TotalFunds unless initiated here | | | | | | | | | |
| This document consists of a Product Lease ("Lease") with MailFinance Inc.; and/or a Postage Meter Rental Agreement ("Rental Agreement") and an Online Services and Software Agreement with Neopost USA Inc.; and a neoFunds/TotalFunds Account Agreement with Mailroom Finance, Inc. Your signature constitutes an offer to enter into the Lease and, if applicable, the other agreements, and acknowledges that you have received, read, and agree to all applicable terms and conditions (versions D-03-11), which are also available at the other agreements an interpretation of the customer identified above. The applicable agreements will be a present on behalf of the customer identified above. The applicable agreements will be come binding to the companies identified above and that you are authorized individual accepts your offer by signing below, or when the aquipment is shipped to you. | | | | | | | | | |
| Print Name and Tilla Couled | | | | | | | 3013 | | |
| Authorized Signords Among Alachia | | | | | | | | | |
| Accepted by Neopost USA and its Affiliates Date Accepted | | | | | | | | | |

ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENTS

This Addendum to Agreements is by and between MailFinance Inc. ("MailFinance") and Wheaton Park District ("Customer") with reference to the following:

- A. MailFinance and Customer are entering into a Product Lease Agreement (the "Lease"), pursuant to which MailFinance will lease equipment to Customer.
 - B. Any defined term used herein shall have the same meaning as in the Lease.

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and in the Lease, the parties agree to amend the Lease as follows:

1. Section 3, titled "Initial Term; Renewal" is hereby amended to delete the first sentence of this section in its entirety and replace it with the following: "The Initial Term of this Lease will begin on April 1, 2013, and will continue for the number of months shown on the order form ("Initial Term")."

The Lease, Rental Agreement, neoFunds/TotalFunds Agreement, OSS Agreement, and this Addendum contain the complete understanding and agreement between the parties hereto, and supersede all representations, understandings or agreements prior to the execution thereof. Any changes or additions to the foregoing agreements will be valid only if they are in writing and signed by the appropriate parties.

In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Lease and this Addendum, the terms of the Addendum shall control.

The parties have caused this Addendum to Agreements to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the date set forth below.

| Customer: Wheaton Park District | MailFinance Inc. |
|---------------------------------|--|
| ву: М Э Д | By: Catherine Brates Congrations |
| Printed Name: Michael & Bern | Printed Name: Director, Leasing Operations |
| Title: Exer Dis | Title: |
| Date: | Date: 2/25/13 |